
2001 Section 3AA Championships 2001 
Schaar's Bluff, Spring Lake Park Reserve, Hastings MN  25 October 2001  37 Degrees F...Wind Chill Single Digits. 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Tartan                   47    2    8    9   13   15   25   33   17:19.2    1:17.0 
  2   Roseville                72    5    6   10   22   29   30   32   17:29.7    1:16.8 
  3   Woodbury                139    1   12   19   38   69   72   79   17:57.1    2:57.4 
  4   Central-St Paul         145    7   17   36   42   43   46   48   18:09.6    1:29.3 
  5   Arlington-St Paul       159    4   14   26   35   80   94        18:11.6    2:58.9 
  6   Henry Sibley            173   24   28   31   41   49   51   75   18:22.7      40.9 
  7   Eagan                   191   11   18   53   54   55   78   82   18:29.2    1:26.3 
  8   Cretin-Derham Hall      201   16   23   37   44   81   83   87   18:35.6    2:03.6 
  9   St Thomas Academy       224   20   27   50   61   66   74   76   18:39.8    1:12.5 
 10   South St Paul           226   21   40   52   56   57   64   68   18:41.9      57.4 
 11   Highland Park           230   34   39   45   47   65   92   96   18:42.0      49.8 
 12   Park                    294    3   70   71   73   77   84   86   18:57.7    2:51.8 
 13   Harding-St Paul         328   58   59   60   63   88   90   91   19:21.4    1:22.3 
 14   Simley                  396   62   67   85   89   93   95        19:58.5    1:52.3 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Como Park-St Paul, Humboldt-St Paul, Johnson-St Paul 
 
1. Tartan 
 2930     2  Antonio Vega, 12            16:32.0   
 2905     8  Dan Chapman, 11             17:16.5   
 2911     9  Sean Greenlee, 11           17:18.2   
 2925    13  Jason Phillippi, 10         17:40.2   
 2910    15  Tim Goetzke, 10             17:49.0   
 2907    25  Luke Dalbec, 11             18:07.2   
 2922    33  Mike Neuerer, 11            18:19.2   
Time = 86:35.6     Places = 47 
 
2. Roseville 
 2421     5  Stephen Harris, 12          16:53.0   
 2417     6  Brandon Griffin, 11         16:54.3   
 2405    10  Tim Branigan, 8             17:28.5   
 2411    22  Mark Felice, 10             18:03.3   
 2408    29  Tim Damrow, 11              18:09.8   
 2435    30  John Shaw, 12               18:11.2   
 2400    32  Erick Anderson, 9           18:13.1   
Time = 87:28.6     Places = 72 
 
3. Woodbury 
 3206     1  Jason Lindelof, 12          16:22.9   
 3216    12  Nickolas Young, 12          17:34.3   
 3213    19  Tom Schowalter, 10          17:59.0   
 3211    38  Dave Plautz, 10             18:29.0   
 3210    69  Grant Pearson, 12           19:20.2   
 3217    72  Collin Bonde, 12            19:24.5   
 3203    79  Thomas Haley, 11            19:49.3   
Time = 89:45.2     Places = 139 
 
4. Central-St Paul 
  331     7  Philip Wacker, 12           17:10.9   
  333    17  Charles Yin, 12             17:52.2   
  316    36  Rody Lageson, 11            18:26.2   
  315    42  William Kirkland, 11        18:38.6   
  304    43  Tom Dehler, 11              18:40.1   
  309    46  Matt Hill, 11               18:43.0   
  313    48  Luke Kemp, 10               18:43.8   
Time = 90:47.8     Places = 145 
 
5. Arlington-St Paul 
  206     4  Sufian Kimo, 8              16:52.4   
  207    14  Daniel Tzegay, 12           17:44.1   
  202    26  Jose Guerrero, 12           18:08.2   
  214    35  Hussein Hassen, 11          18:22.1   
  213    80  Tsimbina Andrianaivo, 10    19:51.3   
  205    94  Elihu Johnson, 11           21:18.3   
Time = 90:58.0     Places = 159 
 
6. Henry Sibley 
 1206    24  David Siegfried, 11         18:06.7   
 1210    28  Kelly Fermoyle, 10          18:09.3   
 1200    31  Josh Siebell, 12            18:11.9   
 1204    41  Peter Kane, 11              18:37.9   
 1214    49  Greg Kongies, 10            18:47.6   
 1216    51  Luke Kane, 9                18:48.8   
 1202    75  Marshall Horner, 12         19:31.9   
Time = 91:53.2     Places = 173 
 
 

7. Eagan 
  613    11  Blake Jorgenson, 11         17:32.9   
  624    18  Dan Stevens, 11             17:58.2   
  602    53  Charlie Bisek, 12           18:57.5   
  626    54  Bret Wingad, 9              18:58.1   
  620    55  David Rusche, 10            18:59.2   
  628    78  Tom Wollan, 10              19:45.1   
  614    82  Kyle Kalstabakken, 10       19:58.0   
Time = 92:25.7     Places = 191 
 
8. Cretin-Derham Hall 
  516    16  Tom Distad, 12              17:50.5   
  517    23  Will Gochberg, 12           18:04.1   
  515    37  Justin Dietz, 12            18:28.3   
  520    44  Scott Peterson, 12          18:40.8   
  518    81  Michael Leete, 12           19:54.1   
  510    83  Charlie Socha, 10           19:59.0   
  519    87  John Pepin, 12              20:15.3   
Time = 92:57.6     Places = 201 
 
9. St Thomas Academy 
 2712    20  Mike Murray, 12             18:00.5   
 2720    27  Kyle Triggs, 11             18:08.7   
 2703    50  Jason Birr, 10              18:48.3   
 2709    61  Taylor Klaas, 11            19:08.5   
 2705    66  Graeme Fehr, 10             19:13.0   
 2706    74  Dan Flanagan, 11            19:29.1   
 2710    76  Ted LaFave, 11              19:32.5   
Time = 93:18.8     Places = 224 
 
10. South St Paul 
 2600    21  Michael Bauer, 12           18:02.7   
 2604    40  Josiah Hansen, 9            18:37.5   
 2603    52  Erik Durand, 10             18:49.6   
 2601    56  Adrian Clausen, 12          18:59.7   
 2612    57  Tony Weber, 11              19:00.1   
 2602    64  Josh Clayton, 10            19:10.4   
 2608    68  Michael Krech, 11           19:19.6   
Time = 93:29.4     Places = 226 
 
11. Highland Park 
 1301    34  Dan Quintela, 12            18:21.6   
 1306    39  John Swain, 11              18:31.3   
 1303    45  Scott Kyser, 11             18:42.5   
 1302    47  Andrew Jacobsen, 12         18:43.5   
 1393    65  A                           19:11.4   
 1304    92  Kevin Christensen, 11       20:56.5   
 1307    96  Thomas Kwong, 10            22:33.2   
Time = 93:30.1     Places = 230 
 
12. Park 
 2202     3  Dave Borner, 11             16:51.7   
 2203    70  Luke DeCrans, 11            19:22.4   
 2210    71  Adam Ratzlaff, 10           19:23.5   
 2205    73  Adam Haberkorn, 11          19:27.4   
 2206    77  Mike Sevcik, 11             19:43.4   
 2212    84  Matt Briggs, 8              19:59.6   
 2201    86  Kevin Kostka, 12            20:13.1   
Time = 94:48.2     Places = 294 
 



13. Harding-St Paul 
 1004    58  Patrick Evans, 9            19:00.8   
 1000    59  Dan Anderson, 9             19:05.6   
 1006    60  Chris Gruber, 11            19:07.7   
 1012    63  Sam Murphy, 11              19:09.7   
 1019    88  Chad Sandell, 11            20:23.0   
 1002    90  Robbie Dodge, 10            20:39.5   
 1026    91  Tony Zeglis, 9              20:40.3   
Time = 96:46.7     Places = 328 

14. Simley 
 2503    62  Scott Lang, 10              19:09.2   
 2502    67  Ted Toborg, 11              19:14.1   
 2501    85  Sam Morin, 11               20:02.0   
 2500    89  Jake Voelker, 11            20:25.7   
 2505    93  Steve Staples, 9            21:01.5   
 2504    95  Dan Tabbert, 10             22:09.2   
Time = 99:52.4     Places = 396 

 
              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 3206     1     1  Jason Lindelof, 12          16:22.9    Woodbury 
 2930     2     2  Antonio Vega, 12            16:32.0    Tartan 
 2202     3     3  Dave Borner, 11             16:51.7    Park 
  206     4     4  Sufian Kimo, 8              16:52.4    Arlington-St Paul 
 2421     5     5  Stephen Harris, 12          16:53.0    Roseville 
 2417     6     6  Brandon Griffin, 11         16:54.3    Roseville 
  331     7     7  Philip Wacker, 12           17:10.9    Central-St Paul 
 2905     8     8  Dan Chapman, 11             17:16.5    Tartan 
 2911     9     9  Sean Greenlee, 11           17:18.2    Tartan 
 2405    10    10  Tim Branigan, 8             17:28.5    Roseville 
  613    11    11  Blake Jorgenson, 11         17:32.9    Eagan 
 3216    12    12  Nickolas Young, 12          17:34.3    Woodbury 
 2925    13    13  Jason Phillippi, 10         17:40.2    Tartan 
  207    14    14  Daniel Tzegay, 12           17:44.1    Arlington-St Paul 
 2910    15    15  Tim Goetzke, 10             17:49.0    Tartan 
  516    16    16  Tom Distad, 12              17:50.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  333    17    17  Charles Yin, 12             17:52.2    Central-St Paul 
  624    18    18  Dan Stevens, 11             17:58.2    Eagan 
 3213    19    19  Tom Schowalter, 10          17:59.0    Woodbury 
 2712    20    20  Mike Murray, 12             18:00.5    St Thomas Academy 
 2600    21    21  Michael Bauer, 12           18:02.7    South St Paul 
 2411    22    22  Mark Felice, 10             18:03.3    Roseville 
  517    23    23  Will Gochberg, 12           18:04.1    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1206    24    24  David Siegfried, 11         18:06.7    Henry Sibley 
 2907    25    25  Luke Dalbec, 11             18:07.2    Tartan 
  202    26    26  Jose Guerrero, 12           18:08.2    Arlington-St Paul 
 2720    27    27  Kyle Triggs, 11             18:08.7    St Thomas Academy 
 1210    28    28  Kelly Fermoyle, 10          18:09.3    Henry Sibley 
 2408    29    29  Tim Damrow, 11              18:09.8    Roseville 
 2435    30    30  John Shaw, 12               18:11.2    Roseville 
 1200    31    31  Josh Siebell, 12            18:11.9    Henry Sibley 
 2400    32    32  Erick Anderson, 9           18:13.1    Roseville 
 2402    33        Tim Berkner, 11             18:17.7    Roseville 
 2922    34    33  Mike Neuerer, 11            18:19.2    Tartan 
 1301    35    34  Dan Quintela, 12            18:21.6    Highland Park 
  214    36    35  Hussein Hassen, 11          18:22.1    Arlington-St Paul 
  316    37    36  Rody Lageson, 11            18:26.2    Central-St Paul 
  515    38    37  Justin Dietz, 12            18:28.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 3211    39    38  Dave Plautz, 10             18:29.0    Woodbury 
 1306    40    39  John Swain, 11              18:31.3    Highland Park 
 2604    41    40  Josiah Hansen, 9            18:37.5    South St Paul 
 1204    42    41  Peter Kane, 11              18:37.9    Henry Sibley 
  315    43    42  William Kirkland, 11        18:38.6    Central-St Paul 
  304    44    43  Tom Dehler, 11              18:40.1    Central-St Paul 
  520    45    44  Scott Peterson, 12          18:40.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2928    46        Ryan Staehnke, 11           18:41.4    Tartan 
 1303    47    45  Scott Kyser, 11             18:42.5    Highland Park 
  309    48    46  Matt Hill, 11               18:43.0    Central-St Paul 
 1302    49    47  Andrew Jacobsen, 12         18:43.5    Highland Park 
  313    50    48  Luke Kemp, 10               18:43.8    Central-St Paul 
 1214    51    49  Greg Kongies, 10            18:47.6    Henry Sibley 
 2703    52    50  Jason Birr, 10              18:48.3    St Thomas Academy 
 1216    53    51  Luke Kane, 9                18:48.8    Henry Sibley 
 2603    54    52  Erik Durand, 10             18:49.6    South St Paul 
  323    55        Charles Sawyer, 10          18:51.7    Central-St Paul 
 2431    56        Matt Ramberg, 11            18:52.1    Roseville 
 2920    57        Dan Mehsikomer, 10          18:56.2    Tartan 
  310    58        Tim Hohn, 9                 18:56.9    Central-St Paul 
  602    59    53  Charlie Bisek, 12           18:57.5    Eagan 
  626    60    54  Bret Wingad, 9              18:58.1    Eagan 
  620    61    55  David Rusche, 10            18:59.2    Eagan 
 2601    62    56  Adrian Clausen, 12          18:59.7    South St Paul 
 2612    63    57  Tony Weber, 11              19:00.1    South St Paul 
 1004    64    58  Patrick Evans, 9            19:00.8    Harding-St Paul 
  400    65        Abdirahman Ali, 12          19:01.8    Como Park-St Paul 
 1000    66    59  Dan Anderson, 9             19:05.6    Harding-St Paul 
 1006    67    60  Chris Gruber, 11            19:07.7    Harding-St Paul 
 2709    68    61  Taylor Klaas, 11            19:08.5    St Thomas Academy 
 2503    69    62  Scott Lang, 10              19:09.2    Simley 



 1012    70    63  Sam Murphy, 11              19:09.7    Harding-St Paul 
 2602    71    64  Josh Clayton, 10            19:10.4    South St Paul 
 1393    72    65  A                           19:11.4    Highland Park 
 2705    73    66  Graeme Fehr, 10             19:13.0    St Thomas Academy 
 2502    74    67  Ted Toborg, 11              19:14.1    Simley 
 2608    75    68  Michael Krech, 11           19:19.6    South St Paul 
 3210    76    69  Grant Pearson, 12           19:20.2    Woodbury 
 2203    77    70  Luke DeCrans, 11            19:22.4    Park 
 2210    78    71  Adam Ratzlaff, 10           19:23.5    Park 
 3217    79    72  Collin Bonde, 12            19:24.5    Woodbury 
 2205    80    73  Adam Haberkorn, 11          19:27.4    Park 
 2706    81    74  Dan Flanagan, 11            19:29.1    St Thomas Academy 
 2913    82        Nate Korf, 8                19:31.5    Tartan 
 1202    83    75  Marshall Horner, 12         19:31.9    Henry Sibley 
 2710    84    76  Ted LaFave, 11              19:32.5    St Thomas Academy 
 1602    85        Alex McKenzie, 10           19:33.6    Johnson-St Paul 
 2206    86    77  Mike Sevcik, 11             19:43.4    Park 
 1217    87        Adam Casillas, 9            19:44.5    Henry Sibley 
  628    88    78  Tom Wollan, 10              19:45.1    Eagan 
 2609    89        Bill Ludwig, 11             19:47.6    South St Paul 
 3203    90    79  Thomas Haley, 11            19:49.3    Woodbury 
  213    91    80  Tsimbina Andrianaivo, 10    19:51.3    Arlington-St Paul 
 3204    92        Alex Houck, 10              19:52.3    Woodbury 
  518    93    81  Michael Leete, 12           19:54.1    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  614    94    82  Kyle Kalstabakken, 10       19:58.0    Eagan 
  510    95    83  Charlie Socha, 10           19:59.0    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2212    96    84  Matt Briggs, 8              19:59.6    Park 
 1223    97        Ben Dill, 9                 20:00.1    Henry Sibley 
 3205    98        Jay Kroschel, 11            20:01.2    Woodbury 
 2501    99    85  Sam Morin, 11               20:02.0    Simley 
 2707   100        Mario Hernandez, 11         20:03.3    St Thomas Academy 
  402   101        Clint Grywinski, 10         20:06.8    Como Park-St Paul 
  629   102        Scott Wood, 11              20:11.7    Eagan 
 2201   103    86  Kevin Kostka, 12            20:13.1    Park 
  519   104    87  John Pepin, 12              20:15.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1019   105    88  Chad Sandell, 11            20:23.0    Harding-St Paul 
 2500   106    89  Jake Voelker, 11            20:25.7    Simley 
  621   107        Nick Schlagel, 12           20:29.1    Eagan 
  507   108        Matt Hunziker, 10           20:31.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2207   109        Alex Carlson, 10            20:33.3    Park 
 1002   110    90  Robbie Dodge, 10            20:39.5    Harding-St Paul 
 1026   111    91  Tony Zeglis, 9              20:40.3    Harding-St Paul 
  521   112        Anthony Weslander, 12       20:41.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1021   113        John Thorson, 11            20:42.5    Harding-St Paul 
 1304   114    92  Kevin Christensen, 11       20:56.5    Highland Park 
 2505   115    93  Steve Staples, 9            21:01.5    Simley 
  205   116    94  Elihu Johnson, 11           21:18.3    Arlington-St Paul 
  401   117        Otto Gockman, 10            21:18.8    Como Park-St Paul 
 1007   118        Jeff Gruber, 10             21:57.0    Harding-St Paul 
 2504   119    95  Dan Tabbert, 10             22:09.2    Simley 
 1500   120        Nick Haley, 11              22:14.4    Humboldt-St Paul 
 1601   121        Jon Fehr, 11                22:22.3    Johnson-St Paul 
  404   122        Jason Wegleitner, 9         22:23.7    Como Park-St Paul 
 1307   123    96  Thomas Kwong, 10            22:33.2    Highland Park 
 1604   124        Darron Nunley, 10           22:36.3    Johnson-St Paul 
 1501   125        Thai Lee, 12                22:38.5    Humboldt-St Paul 
 1502   126        Chai Lee, 9                 22:55.9    Humboldt-St Paul 
 


